

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 301/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-01-1970 in WP No. 28894/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAJIV VIKRAM SINGH GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 304/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 302/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 303/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 305/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 306/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 07-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anil katiyar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Arun
Mishra, J.) is not a Member.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**