

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).301/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11--0001 in WP No. 28894/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAJIV VIKRAM SINGH GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.111721/2018 & 111724/2018 --- [MENTIONED]

in

T.C.(C) No.304/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-08-2018 These applications were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the applications be listed on Monday, the 20.08.2018
before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar