

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 732/2018

GOTTUMUKKALA VENKATA KRISHAMRAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85856/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Sarathak Raizada, Adv.
Ms. Disha Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that counter affidavit is ready. Let it be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week.

List on Thursday, the 30th August, 2018 for final disposal.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER