

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO(S). 302 OF 2017

BICHITRA NANDA DASH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The petitioner stands retired on 10.04.2018 even after availing the extended period of service by virtue of an interim order passed by this Court. Therefore, this petition has become infructuous. However, how the extended period is to be treated shall depend upon the outcome of the issue which is to be considered on merits in other petitions. In any case, in no event the salary which is paid to the petitioner during this period shall be recovered.

Transferred Case is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 05, 2018

ITEM NO.3 + 121

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 732/2018

GOTTUMUKKALA VENKATA KRISHAMRAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85856/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 301/2017

T.C.(C) No. 304/2017

(IA No. 111721/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 111724/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

T.C.(C) No. 302/2017

T.C.(C) No. 303/2017

T.C.(C) No. 305/2017

T.C.(C) No. 306/2017

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. M. Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Disha Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.C.(C) No. 302/2017:

The Transferred Case stands dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

W.P.(C) No(s). 732/2018, T.C.(C) No. 301/2017, T.C.(C) No. 304/2017
T.C.(C) No. 303/2017, T.C.(C) No. 305/2017 and T.C.(C) No. 306/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order in T.C.(C) No. 302/2017 is placed on the file.)