

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 732/2018

GOTTUMUKKALA VENKATA KRISHAMRAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 301/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 304/2017 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 111721/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 111724/2018-FOR DIRECTION and IA No. 115786/2018-FOR DIRECTION)

T.C.(C) No. 303/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 305/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 306/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Applicant

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Contd..

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan.

The writ petition and the transferred cases filed by the petitioners stand allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment. No order as to costs.

Pending applications stand disposed of except IA No. 111721/2018, IA No. 111724/2018 and IA No. 115786/2018 in T.C.(C) No. 304/2017.

List IA Nos. 111721/2018, IA No. 111724/2018 and IA No. 115786/2018 in T.C.(C) No. 304/2017 after two weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)

(SUMAN JAIN)

BRANCH OFFICER